
*Updated 9-24-18*

Any changes to the schedule will be posted on the music department website.

2018-2019 7th-8th Grade Choir Calendar
Date Event Time Location

Thursday, November 8 Veterans Day Assembly During school (10:33 am) Middle School Gym

Thursday, December 13 Christmas Dinner Concert 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm High School Gym

Friday, March 1 Homedale Talent Show 6:30 pm - 8:00 pm High School Old Gym

March (TBA) Spring Festival (at local middle school) During school Caldwell/Nampa

Friday, March 30 Music Department Field Trip (Boise Philharmonic) 6:00 pm - 10:30 pm Morrison Center, Boise

Tuesday, May 21 Middle School Spring Concert 6:30 pm - 7:15 pm Middle School Gym

*Events in bold are required events for students

If you know you will miss a performance, please contact Mr. Zieske as soon as possible.

Approved reasons for missing an event are: Email: jzieske@homedaleschools.org

-Personal illness/injury (excused by a doctor's note) Website: www.homedalemusicdepartment.weebly.com

- Family medical emergencies (excused by a parent's note) Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/homedalemusic/

-Other school events (sports, field trips) approved by Mr. Zieske

The Homedale music boosters are in need of parent volunteers to help keep our music program running strong. We need help with:
-Chaperoning events and concerts

-Planning fundraisers
-Fitting students for marching band uniforms

-Putting together decorations for events
-Taking pictures/video at concerts

-Driving students to honor band/choir rehearsals
-Building props for marching band

Homedale Music Booster Meetings
Come to our meetings to learn more about how you can help (all meetings are at 6:00 pm in the high school band room).

Tuesday, September 4
Tuesday, October 2

Tuesday, November 6
Tuesday, December 4

Tuesday, January 8
Tuesday, February 5

Tuesday, March 5
Tuesday, April 2
Tuesday, May 7

Please cut and return the bottom section of this schedule. Keep the top section for future reference.                        

I have read the schedule and will contact Mr. Zieske if there is a scheduling conflict. 

Parent Name: Student Name:

Event:

Reason for absence:

Event:

Reason for absence:


